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BEFOHE TilE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

FI.OIUU,\ POWRR & LIGHT COMPANY 

TESTIMONY OF R. SrLVA 

DOCKET NO. 950001-EI 

MAY 15, 1995 

Q. Plca~c s 1a1c your nllmc and buslnw address. 

A. l\ly nurnc i~ Rene Sll•.•o and my business address Is 9250 W. Fl:•~:l cr 

Slrcct. Miami, Florida 33174. 

Q. Mr. Silvu, would you please 11111e your present posillon wllh Florida 

l'o>~cr nnd Llgh l Company (FPL). 

A. I om I he 1\lonnger of Forecutlng and ReEulatory Response for I he 

l'owcr Generation Business Unil ofFPL. 

Q. Mr. Sfhn, ha•e you prc•iously had testimony prcsenled in thb docket? 

A. Vl'.\, I hu••c. 

Q. 1\tr. Sflvn, "halls the purpose of your t~Umony? 

A. The JWrpo~c of my tes limon} is to preunt the actual performance 

rc~ulls for I he Equivalenl Avalillblilly For.tor (EAF) and AveroJ:c Ncl 

Ot•~rutflll! Ucnl Role (ANOJIR) for lbe nlnelcen (19) units u.~ed 10 

delcrmlnc lhc Generating Performance Jncenl.lvt Factor (GPW) 11nd 10 

compare these acluul re, ulls to lbc targets that were approvt'd In 

Cornmls~ion Order No. PSC-94-1092-FOF·EIIssued Seplcmber 6, 19'>-' 

. 1 
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I l .l 
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ror the p<·rlllll Oclllbcr, 1994 through March, 1995. On lhc basis nr 

I hi\ comporbon, I hoH' c.alcuiYtc:d an lnccnUve amount for I he period. 

(). lhnc you prcporcd, or caused to b 111't prepared under your tlircrtiun, 

~upcrvi.\lon or control, on exhibit In Lhls pi"'CeedlnJ:? 

,\ . Yes, I hn•·c. II coru.ists or one docum~nt. PIIJ:c 1 or thot document h "" 

lndr:. to the contents or the documcnL 

(). \\'hut is the incentive: amount you hovccalcu latc:d ror the pHiod 

October. 199-1 through Morcb,J9957 

A. I hnn calculated 11 GPIF reward or$3,109,109. 

Q. \\'ill you please cxpluin how the reward amount Is calculated? 

A. The steps in•·olved In nroklngthls calculation are contain ed In 

Documen t No. I. Pagel or Document No.1 Is th e G I'I F 

Rc\lnrdl l'cnalty Tnble (Actual) nod shows an overoll GI'IF 

pcrforrn:1nce 11oin1 volue of +3.6765 which corr~pond~ to a GJ>JF 

rc11ord or$ 3,109,109. Page Jls the calculat ion or the maximum 

ollowcd inccmth·r dollus. The calculation or the ay1 tem actual GI'IF 

perrormancc is shown en paae 4 . This page 1151.!1 each unit , the 

pl•rformonce indicators (ANOHR and EAF), the weighing rnctorN nod 

the n••udnlcd <.J'lf' point$. 

l'o.:c• ~h I he RCtuul F.AF' and adjustments •urn mal'). Thi' pnlt<'ll'" 

cuch or the nineteocn (19) units, the utual our.aae raelors and the nclunl 

1 
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Q. 

·'· 

J:,\1' m toluntn~ I through 5. Column 61s the udJu~lrn~nt fur pl.um<-<1 

outafe •nrlatlon, which Is shown on page 6. C1.1lumn 7 h the udju\tcd 

ortual Lt\F and Column Sis the target EAF. Column') cnntuln ' thr 

t:cncrntln~t l'erformunce Incentive Potnl\ for ovoiluhllit) n' 

determined from the lablu aubmltled to ond oppro••cd ll y th•· 

Cornmi,~ion prior to the $LIIrt or the period. Tit esc tAble' urc \ho"" on 

pDJ:CS 8 lhrOUJ:h 26. 

l'ni!C 7 sho"s the adjustmenu to ANOHR. • or eneh or tht· ninrtccn 

( 19) uni1S,II5ho••s the lll rttt beat rate formula, the uctugJ 1\et Output 

Factor (NOFl And the actual ANOJIR In columns I lhrouj!h <l. Since 

hc:u r111c vurles with NOF,It IJ necessary to detcnnlne both the tur~:ct 

ond octu ul hen I rilles Allht lame NOF. Thb adjU}trntnll\ to lifO\ hie u 

common lliL\Is for compurison purposes and Is sl.o"n numericull) fur 

Gl'lf unit in columru. 5 throu~:b 8. Column 9 contains the Gcncr:llinJ: 

f'crform:tncc lnccnthc Polnu that have b«n dttcrmlncd from the 

table ;ubrnilted ror each ualt and appro'-ed b)' the ComrniJoSion. These 

gmc tahle\ urc ~Ito" non pll&es 8 through 26. 

l\lr. Sllvn, will you explain the primary l't'IISOD or reasons why 1-l'L ••Ill 

he rt'\\Urch-d under the GI'IF for tbe period October, 111114 lhrou~:h 

Mnrch, 11195 ? 

Yl">. TI1e primary reason that Fl'L •111 ruthe • rr .. urd fur tht• prrlwl 

"'" I hut I urkc~ l'oint nuclear unit 3 and SL Luclr nuclrar unit 2 hud 

beurr a'ollltblllt) than was projected. Addltlonall),lhe ••allabllit) 

3 
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performance ot the St. John' s I and 2 fo.ull units conlribuccd lo I he 

Gr'IF re\\ard. 

Q. Mr Slhn, would you please summarl~e the r.crformanc<· of FI' J.' , 

nurlcor unit n\nilnblllly? 

A. Turkey Poinl Uni l 3 opernted alan adjusted actual EAF of 97.3% 11s 

compared to Its target of 93.6%. This will result In a +10.00 point 

re"nrd which corresponds to a CPIF nward of$1,018,1&8. 

Turkey £'oint Unll 4 operated ot an adjusted aclual EAF of 60.3'it r" 

compared to Its lor~:cc of 60.6%. Tbl• will resu l t In o ·1.00 point 

pcnnlt) "hich correspond~ to,. CPIF pc:nalty or ( $66,470). 

S t. Lucie! Unll I operoted alan odju1ted actual EAF of 59.7~< l" 

compnrcd co lis corget or 60.6%. This will result In a ·3.00 point 

JICnalty "hlch corresponds to 11 CPIF p~lllty of ( $247,105}. 

Sl. Lucie Unit 2 operated alan adjusted actual EAF of97.2 'N a' 

comportd lo Its torgel of91.6%. Thll will result In a +10.00 point 

rc\\tord whlth corruponds to a CPil" renrd or $1,081,613. 

Tl,.. total r. £'11' rc" nrd for the nuclear units' D\ nllahlllt) prrfomuu•n· 

h S I, 71!6,2.26. 
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A. 

\Jr. Sih:a, plea\e tummarizr the nuclear unil~ prrfurrn.m<r ''' 11 nl~''' 

In I he ANOIIR or lhr units. 

Turkr) Polnl nuclur unit 3 opel'lltc•l 11lth till udju,l.-d :u lliUI i\1'\0 IIlt 

or 10882 DTU/KW II "hlcb was poorer l hon proj<•ch•d h ) 17 

DTU/1\WJI . This ANOIIR is within ± 75 DTll/1\ \\' lluf lhc r.rcJjul«' 

tnrgc•l • thcrcrort there is no GI'IF reward or pcnull~ . 

Turke) Point nuclear unl t 4 opent~ with an odju~ll·d uc1u.1l \ '011H 

of 10862 llTU/KWII which " ' IS l'oellcr !hun projl'llrd h) 1-1 0 

IITU/K\\'11. ThiJ will rttult In a + 10.00 pnlnt rt' \\Hd "l11d1 

corrtsponds 1o a GPW reward or $550,532. 

Sr. Lucie nuclear unit I operated wiiJ1 an udju5t cc.l uctuul A NO lilt uf 

IOKIO BTli/K\\ II whlrh was better !han projec ted h) -1-1 Jl'f'l1/K\\ II . 

Tl h \I' OIIH h wllbln ± 7S BTU/KWII of the projtclcd lur~:e~, 

rhertfort !here h no GI'IF re-ward or penally . 

Sr. Lucie nuclear u nill operated with an adjusted ll r lunl ArliOJII( uf 

10869 DTU/KWII which was pool"l'r than projtclrd b) JOt, IITUIKWII . 

Thl' nlll rr,ullln o 1.61 point penally which eorr(',pond5 to u GI'IF 

prnully or ($88,373). 

The lola I reward for the nuclear uniU' hut nit' ptrform:anc.-" 

$-162.159. 

5 
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Q. 111r. Siha, 11ha1 will lhc lolal CPIF inc~nthc rc11nnl he rnr thr Fl'l. 

I 2 nuclcur uniiS for EAF and ANOI I«'! 

-' i\. S1.U8,385. 

I ~ 

I 5 Q. Mr. Sill a, 11ould you please summariu the pc fomu1nc~ ur FPL's hMtl 

(, uniL~? 

I 7 A. Th~ performance of the ntccen ( IS) fossil t•nlu lncluclccl In th• < :1'1 F 

H for I he period of Oclobcr, 1994 through March, 1 99~ "Ill rccch ,. 11 

I 'J tout combined CPIF ~ward or $860,724 for EAF and ANOillt. 

I 
ttl 

II F.lev~n ( II ) or I he uniiS performed be Iter thnn their an·ulluhility tnf)!ct.• . 

I 12 "hilc the rcmainJng four (4) performed poorer th11n lhclr IAf1!CIS. Tht• 

D combined fossil unll availability performance 'It ill re~ult in n (;I' IF 

I I~ reward of$817,67". 

I 
IS 

1(, Fnur (4) or the unlls operated \lith ANOIIN '$ llhll \\HC hcllcr lhMI 

I 17 proj~c tcd nnd nH (5) units operated with ANOIIR's chat "ere poorer 

IK thun projected. The remaining seven (7) uni ts were 11lthln the; 75 

I 19 BTU/KWII dead band nod they will receive no lnccnth•t reward or 

I 
2(1 (lt'nolt~·· 11te comblntd fossil unll bent rate pcrfonnantt will result in a 

21 G I' IF reword or $43,045. 

I ~2 

2J Q. 1\1 r. Sill·n, doc.~ this conclude your cullmony? 

I 2~ ;\. Yes . il dot3. 

I 
!$ 

I 
I 
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Original Sho.t No 7.203.001 

!NPEX Of AOUAL PU£011MA/jcr OQCUMfNJADOH 

fLO" IDA POY,.U & UCHT COMPAHY 

P[P 00 Of; OCTOI[R, 19t4 Tlli\OUCli MARCH. IUS 

INDEX Of MANUAL PACi[S 

7.20J 001 

; 20) 001 

7 203 OOl 

<.20J oo• 

7 203 OOS ond 7 203 006 

7 20).007 

7 20 3 008 

1 20).009 

7 70)010 

120l.GII 

7 703.012 

7.203 Oil and 7.203.014 

7.0) OIS thtOU?h 7.20!016 

7 20) 0)7 

7 10) 0)1 thtOUIIh 1 20).044 

lndtx of Manu•l P•ou 

Crtf (akvl~tlon ol t.loxomum .AII.,.td 
lnctnlow Ooltou (Actuoll 

0.""&11011 of SV$1fm .Actual CPif Poonn 

Cl'lf Unll Pttformonu Sunm•rv 

.ACtual Unil l'ttforml tl(t 0011 L\f 

.ACtual Equivalent Avollablktv ond 
N!juumcntl Summ•rv 

W NljuluntnU Doo;umcototoon 

AdJUUmtntJ tO Average t,ft O,tr.atiBg' 
Hut btu & NIJuUmtnt Summory 

Ctaphic .AHOHR Nljuumc'l Mtthodol09y 

Comparbon of Targcu to Actual 
Petformanu <W & .AHOIIAI 

CPif Unit Point> T 1blu 

rtonncd Outage S<htdulu (ACtull) 

Unh PtM!ntd Outaqt .,_llts.tonu Ct . .ans. CActu.Jh 

ls~ucd Uy Flori do Power & Light Company O?CkOI No.: 9S0001·EI 
FPL Witness A Silva 

'10281 

Exhibit No.:------­
Documont 1 Page _L ol ...J.L 
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UN[ 1 
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lli~E 
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Llli( 

LIN( 6 

L!IIE 7 

LIM 8 

LIM 9 

Lilli 10 

liNl 11 

LJN[ 12 

LIM 13 

LI,_£ I< 

l fl~l 15 

7.203.003 

GENERATING PERFORMANCE INCENTlVE FACTOR 

CALCULATION OF MAXIMUM ALLOWED INC[NT;vr DOLLARS 

ACTUAl 

FLCIRJDA POWER & LlQfT CW'AJIY 

PER I 00 or: OCTOBER 1994 llfROUGtt MARCil 199 5 

OEGUINJNG OF PERIOD BALANCE OF COI'MOH EQUITY 
(I;D OF MONTlf BALANCE OF C!H40N EQUITY: 

I>'ONTtt OF OCTOBER 94 

MO.'Int OF M)V0<8ER 

MONlll OF DECEMBER 

~IONTII OF JANUARY 

MONltt OF FEBRUARY 

MO'ITU OF 'W!Clf 

94 

94 

95 

95 

95 

~V(RAG£ C~~ E~ITY FOR THE PERIOO 

! 4148300000 

! 4101495000 

s .•o7Hhuoo 

! 418558£1)00 

s 4223294000 

s 4222260000 

s 4197244000 

(SIJ...,..,\TlON OF LINE 1 THROUCii UliE i DMDED BY 1 ) S ~ 1~801000 

25 OASIS POINTS 

R!VCNUl EXPANSION FACTOR 

MAXIMUM ALLO'.,"ED INCENTIVE DOLLARS 

O.OOH 

60.4525ll 

(LINE 8 TIMES LINE 9 DIVIDED BY LINE 10 TIMES 0.5) S 8611720 

JURISDICTIONAL SALES 34925590000 k"rf 

TOTAl !>AlES 35565800000 , .. ,, 

l"~I5DICT10ML SEPAAATIOH FACTOR 
(ll'-[ 12 DIVIOEO BY LlliE H) 9S.2CY\ 

I"AXIMU.'I ALLOio'ED JURISDICTJOHAL INCENTIVE DOLLARS 
(LINt 11 TIMES LINE 14) 84S6708 

ls~uvd By Florida Power & Llghl Company Docket No.: 950001·Et 

...... f 

FPL Wrtness· A. Sitvo 
Emlbll: No.:-=--~~­
Document 1 PegG _L ot .J.L 



I Ong•nal Shott No 7.203.004 

I 
I OCTOBER 1994 TIIROUGII IW\01 1995 

DERIVATION OF SY$TEM ACTUAL CPlF POINTS 

I rERFORMAIK( IIJElCHTIHC UHIT IIEICHTED UNIT 
PtA•. ltU'•I T I lotli CAlOR FACTOR " POINTS POINTS 

-··-··-------···-- ----·--
I CAr( ( N.A\£ Rill EAF 0.43 -4.54 -0.0194 

AM>ttR 3.38 4.39 0.1487 

I 
CAI'f CANAVERAL 2 EAF 0.54 4.47 0.0240 

ANOitR 2.23 -4.26 -0.0951 
l AUOlROI\l( 4 CAF 0.32 10.00 0.0316 

ANOIIR 3.96 0.00 0.0000 

I 
l AUI>c ~OAl I ~ (Af 0.23 10.00 0.0216 

A.'IOIIR 1.98 0.00 0.0000 
FORT ~FRS 7 CAF 0.50 9.74 0.0491 

A.'OOHR 0.76 - 10.00 0.0765 

I ~~iAlf { 2 E.AF 0.26 7. 74 0.0200 
AA'OIIR o.8a - 10.00 -0.0879 

I'ORT l\'CRC.LAO(S 3 u.r o.u 0.78 0.0008 
ANOIIR 2.39 0.00 0.0000 

I PUTNI\'1 l EAF 0.30 5.20 0.0156 
AIIOIIR 0.74 -3.33 -0.0248 

Sl. JOIINS RIVER 1 EAF 4.56 10.00 0. 4558 

I 
ANOitR 0.40 -10.00 ·0.0396 

ST IOit•<S RJV[R 2 E.AF 5.47 6.04 o.llo6 
AM)HR 0.79 0.00 o.ooco 

RI\'IERA 3 EAF 0. 55 10.00 0.0555 

I 
M':.iiR 1.21 10.00 0.1210 

Rl\ liP A 4 EAF 0.61 -1.41 0.0086 
A."'())IR 1. 51 0.00 0.0000 

!>AM llf(Q 4 (AF 0.17 10.00 0.0175 

I ANOttR 0.65 0.00 0.0000 
SAIJnlRO 5 EAF O.lS -3. 49 -0.0052 

A.'IOIIR 1.05 10.00 0.1051 
1URMY I'OIIH 3 EAr 12.04 10.00 I. 2040 

I ANOIIR 2.06 0.00 0.0000 
TURMY POINT 4 E.AF 7.86 -0.92 -0.0786 

AHOHR 6.51 10.00 0.6510 

I 
Sl. LUCH FAF 9.74 - 1.51 -0.2922 

AMIHR c.ao o.oo 0.0000 

~· I IIC II ~ (.t.f 12.79 10.00 1.27)0 
A'•QIIR 6.51 -1.61 0.104 5 

I 
S(II[P.fll 4 r•r 1.81 -1 .27 0.0230 

ANOIIR 3.76 0.00 O.OODO 

(,I'll WSTEM TOTAL: 100.00 3.6765 

I 
I 
I 

ls~uf!tl 13y.Fior!da Power & Light Company Ooekot No .. 95000t·EI 
FPL Wttnoss: A. Sdvo 
Exhibit: No.: 

'lO.:'SJ 
Oocumont 1 Page ___1_ ol :J.7 
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Original Shoo! No 7.203.006 

(QIJIVAL[~T AV4JI.A!IIlffi ADlUSll<tiiTS 
PlR IOO Or: OC108ER 1994 TlW)UQl MAAC!i 199S 

. ·····-········· -·-············-----·------- . 
I I I 
I AC T U A L I TAII C;tTS I 
1 • IADJu. Tio 
I 1······ ··1·· ······1········1·•• ··I ····I AC1UAl 

l'lA'• lti'•IT I 111 I liOii I £1()H I EPOH I POF11 I 1'011 I r~r. 
·· ········ · ···· 1· ····· ··1 ···· ··· · ·· ·····1·•· · ····1········ 1····· ·I······· 

CAf'f C.V<A\'£RAl I 4)~9.0 I J1 I l4l .7 I 0.0 I 0.0 I 0.0 I 91.1 
ool I ••••••••l•• • •••••l••••••oolooooooool••••••• 

CAP! CAiuW£RAl ~ I 4!69.0 I 10.7 332. 2 I 4SS .O I 0 .0 I 0 .0 I 9 \ . l 
I ··· ····1········1·······1 ··· I 

IAUiliROA\1 • 4!£9 0 I 14 7 H.J I 167.0 I 1. / I 14 0 I 91 . / 
· ··I··· ····I · ······ · ········1······ ··1········1 ········1 

lA~O£ROAlE S I 4369,0 I 20. 4 51.0 I 0 . 0 I 0.0 I 0.0 , 9&. 4 
··················· ·1······ · ·1 · · · ···· · ········ 1···· ····1········1 ········1 
fl.)l!l Vt£P.S 1 I 4)69.0 I 100.2 S7 .0 I 61).1 I 0.0 I 0 , 0 I 9S. 7 

····· ··· 1· · · ·····1······ ·· ········1········1········1 ·· ······1······· 
>'N.AlEl ~ I 4369,0 I ll .4 79. 4 I 267 .1 I 0.0 I 0.0 I 97.1 
...... ··········· · 1······ ··1··· · · ···1 · · · ·····1········1···· -·· 1········1······· 
f'I)I! T (VlRCLADES J I 4369,0 I H . ) I 197, 4 I 0.0 I 0.0 I 0 . 0 I 94 , 7 

. ······ ·· ···· · 1· ····· ··1····· ···1········1········1··· ····1········1······ · 
I'UHWI I I 4369.0 I IIS.l I Sl.2 I 616. 5 I 0 .0 I 0.0 I 9S . S 
············ · · · ··· · · 1····· · ··1···· ·· · ·1 ········1······ · ·1········1··· ·····1 ··· ... 
~T lOti'.S RIVER I I 4l69.CI I 19.) I 0.0 I 671. 7 I 19. 2 I 140.0 I 11.1 

· ········I· · · · · · · I· · ······ 1········1········1········1····· ···1· · ····· 
~~ JOtt•,s R!HR 1 I 4l69.U I 89 . 1 I 71.6 I 0 , 0 I 0. 0 I 0,0 I 96.' 
·············· ··· · · · I · I········ 1········1·····•· ·1····· ···1·· · ·I· 
RIVIERA l I 4)69 0 I 71.9 I 89 .1 I 0.0 I 0 . 0 I 0.0 I 96.J 
·· · ·· ····· ······· I· · · 1···· · · ··1········1··· · · ···1··· ···· · 1· · ·I· 
~.VItRA 4 I 4169.0 I 17 . S I lll. l I 1421.) I 9 . 3 I 401 .0 I 11 4 

I · I········ I··· · ···1········1 · ·······1 ·· ···· ·· I· · ···· · 
~A'oHIRO 4 4 JW.<I I ~). 1 I 0.0 I 0.0 I 0.0 I 0.0 I ,I,) 

···· ····1··· · · · · · 1· ··· ····1········1·---·-··1--······1········1···· ··-
~ .. .-.rOIU> s I 4)69 ,0 I llO.S I 165.4 I 0.0 I 0 . 0 I 0,0 I 91 . 1 
•.... •...... ....... ·· · · ···1········1········1··· ·····1········1·· ···· ··1····· ·· 
~~~• ' I r~:w.r l I 4369 .0 1 1/. 0 I lS.5 I 0.0 I 0.0 I 0 ,0 I 97 , 3 

· ·· · ··I ····· · 1········1········1····· · ··1········ 1· · · · ····1···· ··· 
TVHLV l'()f',f 4 I 4 36~ . 0 , 7C0. 1 I ll.l I 1022.1 I 15. 2 I 1Sl6,0 I £0.1 
·········· ······· ···I········ ·· •• · ··1 ········1·· ···· ··1········1··· ·····1····· · 
ST. ll!CH l I 4369 .0 I ll . & I 241.9 I 146. 9 I 35. 2 I 1Sl1.0 I 59 . 7 

0 0 
••••• ··1········1······ · · 1········1········ 1········1 ········ 1······· 

ST. lL'<!£ I 4369 ,0 I 96.1 I 26.9 I 0.0 I 0 . 0 I 0.0 I 97.7 
·······--······· ··1········1·· ······1········1··· ····· 1········1··· ·····1··· · ··· 
SCII(R£R 4 I 4369 .0 I lli.O I 43.& I )96 .1 I 12. 1 I 518 ,0 I 14.0 
•....... ······1·· · · · · ··1· · · · · · ··1········1·· ······1········ 1········ 1··· · · · · 

I 
I Pit • 1'011 
I 1 
I (UOI : • U40H ) X -
I A A 

A!ll AC111Al [Ailli • 10~ • I'OF • I Pit • 1'011 X 1~ 
T I A 

1--- -
1 
I Pit 
I 

ls•.uod l:ly Florida Powor & Light Compnny Oockel No .. 950001-EI 
FPL W1tneas· A. S•lva 
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AOJUSI'<EH'T S 10 AV!o.A(;£ •ET OPI:AATJ-«; IIEATAATE S & AD)USH'I'<!S SU'f',.&RY 

FR"': OC1011EI\ 1994 THAOUC:H KAROl lq?\ 

2 4 ~ 6 1 8 9 

AOUAt TAAGET(l) ADJUST,()) AOlUST, (n Al1.Al 
......... ........... A.'()HR AT TO fARW(4 ACTUAL GP!f(6) FU[l 

HEAT RAT£ (I) - ANOIIR ACTUAl. I« ~R A.'()HR A.'O{R F~ SAV/(LOSS) 
C'CIT F~ • STU/OM STU/ a.! !TlJ/CW BTU/CW BTU/IMt 1A.Bl £S ( SOOO) 

................................ ·------------------------- .......... ... .... --
CAP( CA.'oAV£1\Al I ANOIIll.• - 12. 6l NOf •I 0441. u.o SSH 9TH - 180 9291 9111. 4.)9 
CAP( CA.'oAV£1\Al 1 AIO•'R· -4.30 NOf • 97)9. 61.1 S611 9476 llS nn 9413. - 4.26 
LAUOflliW.£ • A.'O«. -1.99 NOf • llOl . 91.9 1HI 7U9 - I 712S nn. 0.1'9 
l.AUO(IliW.£ s AIClHk- -lS. ot NOf • 1194. 9) .1 1)47 1319 ·ll 7191 7166. 0.00 
FCMT NYEilS 2 ~ -1.09 NOf • 9SIS. 62 . s U64 9!92 172 92U 9466. -10.00 
-ru 2 .... ~ ·12.19 NOf • 10644, 41.1 1029S 10024 111 91U 10029 • -10.00 
POIIT MltQ.A!'ES l ~ -20.2) NOf • 11016. 66.1 91)6 91lS I 9101 not. 0.00 
PI/TlWI 1 AIOIR- -2.1) NOf. 1~1. 61.4 114) 1741 9S 1670 116S. •), )) 
ST. JOHNS RJVEit 1 AHQitl,. -1.10 NOf • ~91. ~-l 9S14 9}40 11• 9))6 9SIO. -10.00 
ST , JOHICS U\1£11 2 IJ«lHR,. -11. S1 NOf •10489. 9S.9 9424 911t 4S 9l7S 9420. 0.00 
lliVJtRA l ~- -14.)7 HOf •1101&. 6S.I 9194 10141 -247 9111 9466. 10.00 
RMERA 4 ~- -11.11 NOf •1099S. 6).8 10101 lOllS -1 t67l 966S. 0.00 
~ 4 ~ -1.71 HDf • 100&1. S4.2 9929 9163 66 97SS 9121. o.oo 
~ s ~ ·11.67 HOF •IUH. S7.l !9SO 10164 - 214 9692 9411. 10.00 
T\lltUY POIHT I AHOH1- ·2).44 NOf • 11270. 10\, 7 10904 lOUT 11 l016S 10U2. 0.00 
TUitUY POIHT • AIOIR- -27.11 NOf ·11101. 99. 7 10117 11021 · 140 11001 1ot6l. 10.00 
ST. LUCIE I A.'Otl· -..0.10 NOf •16901. 99 . 1 101S9 10901 - 44 1otS4 10110. 0.00 
ST. LUCJE 1 A101R- ·l1.b4 NOf •ll9S9. 99.6 10914 10101 106 10761 10169. -1.61 
SOI(Il(R 4 A.~ -16.97 NOf •I' ))) . 71.1 "" 10007 -19 98)) 9114. o.oo 

I) Tlo V f~ ARE A.S AI'PROY£0 IY Til( C!H41~100. I \ TH£ PRClECTED DATA A'() 
a[Fl[C fJ'o -'THl Y ACTUAL DATA SUSMmtO. 

l) CAI.CUlA1tD F~CJII A-R fo.114\I\.A l~ Cot.U"~ 1 US!'«; AObA.L '(If 1-. COI. U"" l. 
l) ADlUSTM(\~ TO A'()HR-ACTUAt A'()HR • TAR(;£1 A.-R AI AlfUAt ICf (COlt.M' t • COlli"' • CDl ll"'< S.) 
4) AT 1ARt£1 "'f AS APPRovtD BY TK[ CCH4ISSIO~ I~ Mt0l£CTEO OA1A. 
\l AT 1ARC.£l "'r. ADJUSTED ACTI'A.l A-R • TAA(;£1 A'(J!IR • AO)USTIIE'n (COlll'l\ 5 - COli"!\ 7 • COlll'l~ 6). 
fi) O!TAIMD r-"' GPJF POI~'TS TA-BlE~ AS A>'PROVED BY 1H[ CCH41SStO~ I' PROJ[n£0 TARGETS 
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7.203.008 

GENEAATJ~G PERFORMANCE INCtlnlVE POII{fS 1A8lt 

rLOR104 POWtR A LlGHT COMPANY 
P(A!OO OF: OCTOetR 1994 llCROOGH IWtOl 1995 

U'<IT CArt ~vtiW. 1 

tQvlVI,UNT FUll AOJUSTtO ACTUAl. AVEAAGI: FU(l ADJ~SlW 
AVAILABILITY ..... VI-.GS/(lOSS) (QIIJVI,L(I{f HfAT RATE ..... VIIlCS(lOSSl 1,CTUAl A\'G 

~"QI~'TS (SOOO) AVI,li.Aallm POII{fS ( 1000) II(Al ,AI[ 

olO 50.10 94.90 ·10 391 . 17 8917 
• 'J 45.09 94,65 • 9 ISl.H 9000 

a 40.01 94.40 • a 311.11 901• 
• 1 H.07 94.1S • 7 171 . 0~ 9048 
• 6 30.06 91.90 • 0 lll 36 !1071 

5 15.05 91.65 • 5 198.64 9076 
4 10.04 9l. 40 • 4 Ul.91 9110· · AOJ .A( f. 
3 U.03 93.l5 . ) 119.18 91 44 IIR · 9111 
1 10.01 92.90 • 2 79.45 91(8 
I 5.01 92.6S • 1 )9.73 91'!1 

1).00 9116 

0 0.00 92.40 0 0.00 9191 

o.oo 9166 
I ( 4 .96) 92.15 1 ( 39.7)) 91!9 

• 1 ( ~.92) 91.90 • 2 ( 79.4S) 9H1 
J ( 14.1() 91.65 . l ( U\1 . 11) 'J417 

• 4 ( 19.14) 91. 40c·AOJ .ACT. • 4 ( 151.91) 946: 
I ( 14.10) 91.1S W-91.3 • 5 ( 191.64) 94U . (, ( 19. 76) 90.90 • 6 ( 231.)6) 9509 

. I ( ]I. 72) 90.65 • 1 ( na.cm 9Hl 
• a ( }9.68) 90.40 . I ( ]17.11) 9\H 
• 9 ( 44.64) 90 . 1S • 9 ( 311.51) ?lSI 
· 10 ( 49.60) 19.90 ·10 ( 3tl.11) 9~05 ... --. --

lo'EICIITlllC f AClOII • o.u WUQ!Tl~ FAClOII • 1.1a 

lssuoa By Florida Power & llghl Company Oockot No.: 950001·EI 
FPL Wllnoss· A S1lv11 

110Z8~ 

E.xhlbit No .. . ------­
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Original Sheel No. 7.203.009 

GE 'IER-. Tl~C PERFOil~~'CE lNCEHl'IV£ POIIIT5 TABLE 

FU)RlDA IWER & UGIIT COICPAIO' 
PERIOD OF: O(T08~R 1994 TKROUCH MARCH 1995 

UNIT: CAP£ CANAVERAL 2 

[QUIVAl(NT fUEl .ADJUSTED ACTUAl 4V9M.E fUEL .ADJUSTED 
A\'A!lA8lllTY SAVJI;(.)/(LOSS) EQ\IIVAL£1tf lfEAT AATE SAVII«;S{lOSS) ACTUAL AVC. 

POlitiS ( SOOO) AVA! LA8 I lilY POlltfS ( SOOO) nEAT AAT£ 

· 10 63.00 92.90 •10 261.1) 9n2 
9 56.70 92.60 • 9 236.01 9136 
8 50.40 92.30 • a 209. 78 9150 
7 44.10 92.00 • 7 183.56 9164 
( '7.80 91.70 • 6 1S7.l4 9178 
s 31. so 91.40<-.AOl.ACT. + S 131.11 91n 
4 25 .20 91.10 EAF•91 .2 .,. 4 104.89 9206 
3 18.90 90.80 • 3 78.67 9110 
•' H.60 90. 5() • 2 Sl.4S 9234 
1 6.30 90.20 • l 26.22 9248 

0.00 9763 

0 CI.OO 89.90 0 o.oo 9135 

0.00 941l 
- 1 ( 6.2S) 59.60 - 1 ( 26.22) 9427 

] ( H.SO) 59.30 - 2 ( 52, 4 5) 944. 
- 3 ( 18.75) 89.00 - 3 ( 78.67) 9HS 

4 ( 15.00) 88.70 - 4 ( 104.89) 9469< ·AQJ .ACI 
s ( 31.25) 88.40 . s ( 131.11) 948) HR·94il 
6 ( l7 . SO) 88.10 - 6 ( 157 .34) 9497 
1 ( H.7S) 87.80 - 7 ( 183. 56) 9511 

• 8 ( SO.OO) 87.50 - a ( 209.78) 9SH 
- 9 ( S6.1S) 87.20 - 9 ( 236.01) 95)9 
-10 ( 62.50) 86.90 · 10 ( 262. 23) 9H4 

·-· ·----·----------- ---------- -·---------~ 
>'EIGHTING FACTOR • 0.54 WElGHTING FACTOR • ],lJ 

lssuc:>d By Florida Power & Light Company Oockot No 95000 I ·EI 
FPL Wtlncss n Stlvll 
Exhibit No .. __ 

I 0283 Oocvmenl I PD!)() _jl_ Ol _zi_ 
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Ougrnal Shccl No 7.203.010 

G£NERAlll~ PERFOR!o\AACE INCtNTlVE I'OlHTS TABLE 

FlORlOA ~~~ & llGifT Cf114PNIY 
I'EIIIOO OF: OCTOCER 1994 l1iliOUGH IWIOt 199~ 

V'llT: 1.AUOERDALE 4 

LQUlV~l(lfT FUEl ADJUSTED ACTUAL AVEv.Gl fUEl AOJI•SHD 
A\,\llA611lTY ~AVI 'IGS/CLOSS) EQUlVALE!{f HEAT AATE SAYlii<;S(LOSS) ACTUAl A'oG 

1'011,1~ (SOOO) AVA!I.ABILTTY I'OIHTS (lOOO) HCAI AAII 

·10 )7.10 95.10<·ADJ.ACT. +10 464.U 70(,0 
9 3). 39 34.85 EAF•97.2 + 9 417.91 7069 

• a 29.68 94.60 + 8 371.48 7078 
7 2S.97 94.H • 1 315.04 7089 

• 6 22.76 94 .10 • 6 278.61 7096 
• 5 18.55 93.85 + 5 2l2.l7 7101 

•I 14.84 93.60 • 4 185.74 7114 
l 11.13 93.3S 3 139.311 7!1) 
l 7.42 93.10 2 92.17 7132 . I ).71 91 85 • 1 46.4) 1141 

0.00 /ISO 

0 0 .00 92.~0 0 o.oo 711S<·Aill .ACT 
HR-7115 

o.oc 7)00 
( 3. 23) 97.3' . l ( 46.43) 7309 

I ( 6.46) 9~.10 • 2 ( 92 .81) IllS 
• J ( 9.69) 91.85 . l c 139. ]0) Ill/ 
• 4 ( 11.9?) 91.60 • 4 ( liS. 74) 7jJ6 

s ( 16.15) 91.35 • s ( 2)2 .17) 7)45 

G ( 19.38) 91.10 • 6 ( 278.61) 1314 
I ( )} 61) 90.SS • 7 ( 325.04) 7)6) 
b ( 1\.~4) 90.60 • a ( ]71.48) /1/} 

9 ( 29.07) 90.35 • 9 ( 417.91) 7181 
·10 ( 32.30) 90.10 ·10 c 464.35) 1J90 

--------- ----------- -~- ····-----·--
WriGIIT!hG FACTOII • 0.37 WEICHTlHG F"C1011 • 3.96 

ls5ued By·Ftortdo Power & Light Company Docket No .. 950001·EI 
FPL W~f'loss: R. Silva 
Exhibit: No .. 

1102ti9 Document 1 Pago ....1lL of -lL 
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Onglnal Sheet No 7.203.011 

C(tiEAATihG P£PFORIWKE WCEHTM I'OltlTS TABLE 

FL04llDA PO 'til & UOO CJIIGW« 
PERIOD OF: OCTOBER 1994 TllROUQt MAAOf l995 

U>l rT: l.\UDEROALE s 
CQUlVAl(hT FUEL ADlUSTEO ACT\JAL AVI:IW'.E ruct ADJUS rro 

AVAilAll! ll TY SAV!tiCS/(LOSS) EQUIVAlttiT HEAT AATE SAVlNGSCLOSS) ACTUAt AVC.. 
1'1)11/TS (1000) AVAllABILllY I'OltiTS ( 1000) II£AT RAil 

·10 16.~0 95. 20<"·ADJ.ADJ • .no 232.19 1016 

" 73.81 94.95 EAF-9&, 4 • 9 10&.91 7081 
8 21.20 94.70 • a 115.75 70S I 
7 18 51 94 . 4 5 • 7 162.5) 7090 
6 11.90 94.20 .. 6 U9.ll 1091 
I 13.25 93.95 • 5 116.10 7100 
4 10.60 9).70 • 4 92.85 7104 
3 7.95 9). 4 5 . ) 69.66 7109 
1 1.30 93.20 • 2 46.44 71 14 
I 7.65 97.95 • 1 2).17 11l5 

0.00 /Ill 
' All l.»:;l . 

0 0.00 91.10 0 0.00 119! tt~- 116~ 

0 .00 Til S 
( 1.11) 97.45 • 1 ( n.n> }}7! . . ( 4. 411 ?1.20 • 2 ( 46.44) 118.' 
( 6.63) 91.95 . ] ( 69.66) 1111 

4 ( 8.&4) 91.70 • 4 ( 92.SS) 7191 
5 ( !1.05) 91. 41 . I ( U6.l0) 7191 
6 ( 13.16) 91.20 • 6 ( U9.32) /)01 
I ( 15.47) 90.95 • 7 ( 162. 53) 710£ 
8 ( 17.68) 90.70 . I ( 181.75) 7311 
9 ( 19.89) 90. 45 • 9 ( 205. ,,, 73H 

·10 ( 11. 10) 90.20 ·10 ( 2)2 .19) 1310 
. ···--------------- -·---------------- ·-

l<tiUITINC FACT04l • 0.2) IIDQlTlhG FACTOR • I 9S 

tssu~>d Oy.Fiorldo Powor & Light Company Docket No : 95000 I ·EI 

110283 

FPL WltnosG A Sllvn 
Exhibit. No.:-----­
Document 1 Page _.u_ ol _:n_ 
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Original SheCI No. 7.203.012 

G£14£RATJ~{; PERf()ltloiAXU INCEHTIV£ POJHTS TABLE 

FLORIDA Po.'ER & LlCIIT (;n#.I'NIY 
P(R!OO OF: OCT08ER 1994 T1IROOGH HAAOI 1995 

U~!T . Hli!T MYERS 2 

f QU !VAt[M fUEL ADJUSTCD ACTUAL AVERAGE ~UEL ADJUST CD 
AVAi l AB!llrt ~A\'It;GS/(LOSS) EQOJIVALEHT HEAT RATC SAVlNGS(LOSS) ACTUAl AVC. 

f'O! •11 s <SOOO) AVAILASILJTY POIPlfS (SOOO) HEAT RAT( 

· 10 ~9.20 9~.80c·AOJ.ACT. +10 19.76 9!76 
• 9 Sl.18 9~.55 tAF-95.7 • 9 eo. 19 9180 
• 8 47 l6 95.)0 • e 71.81 9184 

; 41.4A 9S .OS • 7 62.84 9!85 
~ H . S? 9-4.80 • 6 Sl .86 919) 
~ ~9.60 94. ss • s 44 .88 9197 
4 1).68 94.30 • 4 35.91 9201 
3 17.76 94.05 • 3 26.'13 9106 
1 11 .84 9).80 • 2 17.9S 91!0 

5.92 9l.S5 • 1 8.98 9114 
0 .00 9?!9 

0 o.oo 9).)0 0 0.00 9294 

o.oo 9169 
- 1 ( S.S6) 9).05 - 1 ( 8.98) 9J7l 

I ( 11.71) 92.80 - 2 ( 11. 9S) ?lol 
J ( 17. SB) 92.55 - l ( 26.93) 9)81 
4 ( 1). 44 ) 97.]0 - 4 ( )~.91) 9)86 
s c 79.10) 92.05 - ~ ( 44.88) 9)90 
6 ( 15.16) 91.80 - 6 ( Sl.S6) 9)94 
7 ( 41.01) 91. 5S 7 ( 61.84) '1!99 
8 ( 46.U) 91.30 - 8 ( 71. 81) 940) 
'l ( H./4) 91.05 - 9 ( 80.79) 9407 

· 1~ ( SS. 60) 90.80 -10 ( 89.76) q417• · ADJ ,AO 
... .......... . ........ .... ... ;'o. !i-4U . 

"tlGHlJN(. I ACT~ • 0.50 llfiQmM; fACTOR • 0 76 

Issued ay·FJorldo Powor & Ughl Comptny Dockol No. 95000 1 El 
FPl Wrtncss: A Srlva 
Exhibit· No -------­
Document 1 Pa')o .......12... ol _1.1_ 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Ong•n.tl Sheet ~I a. 7.203.013 

tE~li\Alll.\., PtRFOII'W<Ct INCEHTIVE I'OIIITS TA8lt 

flOIUOA f'Oo<[R ' LIOIT CfH'AK'f 
PERIOO OF: OCToetll 1994 l1fROUGII MAliCK 1995 

UNll: HAAATtt 2 

LQUIVAUilT FUEL ADlUST£0 ACTUAL AV9AG£ ruu ADIU~TtD 

AV"I LABllllY SAV!NtS/CLOSS) tQUIVAL(HT HEAT RATE SAVINtS(LOS ·) ACTUAl .wt. 
rot .. a (\000) AVAilA8llllY POfHTS 0000) HIAT RAT( 

·10 )0 . 40 97.70 +10 10) 20 9~1 
9 27.J6 97.50 . ' 92.18 961 0 
a 24.3i 97.30 • • 12 . 56 9611 
1 .. 21 . 28 97.10< ADJ.ACT. • 1 12. 14 tGn 
L 18.14 96.90 U.f•97.2 • 6 61.92 9H4 
s 15.20 96.70 • s 51.60 964; 
4 12.16 96.50 • 4 41.21 9£51 
l 9.11 96.30 . ) 30.96 96\1 
} 6.08 96.10 • 2 20.64 9£1•6 

• I 3.04 95.90 • 1 10. J2 9£74 
o.oo 96U 

0 0 , 00 95.70 0 0.00 91\1 

o.oo 9all 

( 3 . 79) 9S . SO - 1 ( 10.32) 9541 
~ ( 1. Sl) 9S . l0 - 2 ( 20.64) 9149 
l ( ll . ll) 95.10 - l ( )0.96) 9851 
4 ( n.l6> 94.90 - 4 ( 41.21) 916\ 
s ( 18 . 9S) 94 , 70 - s ( Sl.~) 917) . , ( 22.74) 94 . 50 • 6 ( 61.92) 9181 

• 1 ( 26 . Sl ) 94.)0 • 1 ( 72.24) 9119 
a ( Jo . ln 94 . 10 •• ( 12 . 56) 9891 

. " ( }4.11) 9).90 • 9 ( 92.11) 9905 
· 10 ( 37 90) 91 70 ·10 ( 103. 20) 9914< · ADl .ACl . 

· ·· ···-· Hl<-10079 
wtltHTII<t r ACTOR • 0.26 WEic.tmllt r ACTOR • 0 . 18 

lb~ucd By Flondn Power & Ugh! Company Docket No .. 950001·EI 
FPL Wltnoa&; A Sllvn 
Exhlb41 No 
Oocumont 1 Pago _u_ ol _II 
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Onglnal Sheol No 7.203.014 

CENEJV\nh'(; Pf:RFORIWICE IHCEH11V£ POIMTS TA8lt 

flORIDA PCM'EJI I. LIGHT ~Nf'f 
Pl:RIOO OF: OCT08EII 1994 nutOUGH w.RCH 199~ 

UIIIT: PORT EV!;RQ.J.DES 3 

tQUIVAL(Nl FUEL AD JUS TEO ACTUAL AVERAGE fU(l AOJUHLO 
AVA!lr.llllll'l SIIVIIiGS/(LOSS) (QUIVAI.EIIT IlEAl AATE 5AVI!.G5(LOSS) A("TUAl Avt. . 

PO !IllS {1000) AVA! l.AIIllilY PO lilTS ( 1000) lt[Al AATE 

olO 12.60 97.00 ~10 280.68 9029 

~ 11.34 96.71 + 9 2S2.61 9049 
K lO.OS 96.50 • a 2?4.~4 9069 
7 8.82 96.2~ • 7 196.47 9089 

• l• 7.16 96.00 .. 6 168.41 9110 

~ 6.30 9S .;'S ... s 140.34 91l0 
• 4 5.04 ?5.50 ~ 4 112.27 9150 

3 3.78 95.21 • 3 84.20 9JJJ 

' 2.52 9~.00 • 2 56.14 9191 . I J.26 94.75 • 1 28.07 9711 
<·AOJ .ACT. 0.00 91J1 

EAF-94.7 
0 0.00 94.50 0 o.oo 9307< AOJ.A("T 

IIR· 9308 
0.00 9)82 

1 ( 1.75) 94.25 1 ( 78.07) 9401 
2 ( 1. SO) 94.00 - 2 ( 56.14) 9C22 
3 ( ).75) 9).7S - 3 ( 84.20) 9447 

• ( 5.00) 9).50 - 4 ( U2.27) 946) 
I ( 6. 2~) 93.25 - s ( 140.34) 948) 
6 ( 7. SO) 9).00 - 6 ( 168.41) 910) 
I ( 8. 75) 92.75 - 7 ( 196.41) q524 

8 ( 10.00) 92.50 -. ( nc. 5-:> 9544 
9 ( ll.H) 92.25 - 9 ( 252 .61) 956• 

10 ( l2. SO) 92.00 -10 ( 240.61) 9585 

-------···---· ------ -------------~· 
'ltUGHTitoG FWOR • o.u IIEIQfTIN(; FACTOR • 1. 39 

Issued By.Fiorido Power & Llghl Compeny Docket No.: 950001 -Et 
FPL Wttneas: A. Silva 

I 10289 

Exhibit; No.:------­
Document 1 Page ___]J_ of _ZJ_ 
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tQIJI\'ALV•l 
AVAILADIUlY 

I'OIIITS 

·10 
• 9 
• 8 
• 7 
• G 
. s 
•• . 3 

J 
• 1 

0 

1 
2 
) 

• .. 
1 

• a 
9 

- 10 

Original Sheel No 7.203.015 

GthE~TlN~ PERFORMANCE INCENTIVE POI~TS TABL( 

FLORIOA PQ.,ER & l!OO COIIPA.'IY 
PERIOO OF: OCT08ER 19~ ntltOOCH w.RCH 199~ 

ruEL 
SI\VINCS/(LOSS) 

(1000) 

JS.70 
31.13 
28 S6 
24.99 
21.42 
17.85 
14.28 
10.71 
7.14 
3.57 

0.00 

( 4 .13) 
( 8.16) 
( 11.39) 
( 16 11) 
( Jl' G~ l 
( 14 .18) 
( 7~.91) 
( )).04) 
( 31.17) 
( 41.)0) 

IJo;IT: PIITIWI 1 

ADJUST[O ACTUAL 
EQIJIVALEIIT 

AVAILABllllY 

96.70 
96. 45 
96.20 
91.91 
95.70 

AVEMtE 
HEAT AATt 

I'OliiTS 

+10 
• 9 
• a 
• 1 
+ 6 

95. • ~•-Aill ACT. • S 
9~.20 CAF· 9S.S • 4 
94.91 • 3 
94.70 • 2 
94 45 • 1 

94.20 0 

93.95 - 1 
93.70 2 
93.45 - 3 
91.20 - 4 
91.91 • s 
92.70 - 6 
92.45 - 7 
92.20 - a 
91.91 • 9 
n.1o -10 

............................ 

'o'Eitt!TihG FACTOR • 0.30 

F\JEL ADJUITlO 
SAVINtS(lOSS) ACTUAL AVC. . 

(S000) llf.AI R.All 

87.1• 8HS 
78.S1 8541 
6q.79 8147 
61.06 8!-!tl 
sz.34 8159 
4).62 8161 
34.89 8Hl 
26.17 8177 
11.45 8183 
8.72 SSM 
o.oo 8191 

0.00 8670 

0.00 8741 
( 8. 72) 8711 
( 11 .45) 8TH 
( 26.17) 8/61 
( )4.19) 8/(.~, AOJ .At I . 
( 43 .62) 317'.1 IIR· 8161 
( 52.34) 8781 
( 61.06) 8787 
( 69.79} 8191 
( 18. 51) 8199 
( 11.24) SSOI 

.. ..................... ............ ...... 
'o'EIGIITlNG FACTOR • 0.74 

Oockel No.: 950001·EI 
FPL Wilnoss R Sllvo 

I&Suod By:Fiorida Power & Light Compar.y 

t t028o 

Er.hJbll: No.:-----­
Document 1 Page __l.L of ....If_ 
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7.203.016 

CE~tRATI!oG rERHlRIW<CE JNCt"'TlVE POIIITS fl.lllt 

flOI' IOA PO<o'U & liGHT a:J4PNIY 
PERIOO OF: OC108ER 1994 mROUGH MAACh 199~ 

U~IT : ST. JOK~ RIVER 1 

lQUI\'All·'l ru£L ADJU51f.D A~ AVEAAGE rull AOJU!.HU 
AVAilAOIUlY SAVI NGS/(lOSS) ~QIJIVAL£1(1' HEAT IV<Tf SAVII.C.S(l OSS) ACTUAL A>'C. 

f'OI'4TS ( SOOO) AVA!lASIUlY POliiTS (JOOO) IIIAT RAil 

·10 SlS.OO 78.10c•ADJ.ACT. tlO •6. 54 9116 
• 'i 481.50 78.60 EAF- 11.1 • 9 4l,U 919\ 
• a 428.00 78.40 • a )7.13 9.'01 

; lH.SO 71.20 • 7 H. sa 9:10 
6 311.00 71.00 • 6 11.91 9117 
5 767. so 17.10 • s 13.11 9111 

• 114.00 77 .GO • • U.Gl 9732 
l 160.50 17.40 + J U .9b 97)9 
~ 107.00 17.20 • 1 9. 31 9H6 

13. so 11.00 • 1 • 65 9754 
0.00 9161 

0 0.00 76.80 0 0.00 9))6 

o.oo , Hl 
. I ( 18.09) 76.60 • 1 ( 4.65) 9418 
• 7 ( 116 . II) 76.40 . z ( 9.ll) 9476 
. l ( 174 . 71) 16.10 . ) ( U.9S) 94lJ 

• ( 7]2.)6) 76.00 . 4 ( 18.62) 9440 
I ( 790.45) 75.10 • s ( 2).27) 9445 

• 6 ( ) 48.54) 75.60 • 6 ( 27.92) 9455 
• 1 ( 406.6)) 75.40 . ] ( ll . 51) 9467 
. s ( 464. 71) 75.70 . I ( 37. 2)) 9469 
• 9 ( H1.11) 75.00 • 9 ( 41.11) ~417 

· 10 ( 550.90) 74 .10 ·10 ( 46.54) 9484· ADJ.ACT , 
· ·················-·- .............. . ····- . HR· 9510 

-tiCHTI-.c IACTOR • 4 ,56 WUGHTINC FACTOR • 0,40 

Issued Oy.Fiondn Powor & Light Company Oockol No .. 950001 Cl 
FPL Wltnoaa: R. Silva 

110189 

Exhibit: No.:.,..-----­
Docvment 1 Pago -lJL of _II_ 
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7.203.017 

C£><£11ATH.G rrRFORIW.C£ l~CEHTlVE POINTS TAI!ll 

flORI"A PQ.IER & LlGIIT C()KPAHY 
P[RIOO Of: OC1 08£11 1994 'lltiiOUQi .w!Ot l 99 I 

UNIT: ~r. JOHNS RIVER 2 

l<X.llVAU'T fU[l ADJUSTtD ACTUAl AV[AAC;[ ruCl ADJU~TID 

AVA! LABll TTY SJ\VIriCS/(lOSS) tOUIVALOO HEAT IIAT£ SAVINCS(lllSS) ACTlAl AVC 
POI ,TS ( 5000) AVAILAIIIliTY POUlTS ( 5000) ttlAT IIAI[ 

oiO t42.00 97.10 •10 9J.H 9111 
0 ~ 517,l) 96.90 . ' 1).9) 91'1) 
0 ! SIJ . tO 96.70 • a 74.to 910] 

I 449. 40 96.50 • 7 65 .21 9lU 
0 ~ 115 .20 96.)0<·A0).A(T, • 6 55,91 9121 
• s 321.00 96.10 U.f-96.) • s 46.6) 9139 
• • 2S6.SO 95.90 • 4 )7.)0 9151 
- 3 192.60 95.70 • 3 27.91 nGJ . ~ 121.40 95.50 • 2 U.fS 9. 76 
. l 64.20 95. 30 • l 9.]3 9211 

0.00 9)00 

0 0.00 91.10 0 0.00 9J7S 
<-ADJ .ACT . 

o.oo 94S" ltR- 9470 
I ( 69.79) 94.90 1 ( 9.H) 9467 
} ( 139 . 5~) 94 ,70 - 2 ( 11.65) 9474 
l ( 209. 31) 94.50 ) ( 27. 95) 9417 
4 ( 779. 16) 94.)0 4 ( ]7. 10) 9499 
I ( 141.95) 94.10 - 5 ( 46,6)) 9111 
6 ( 41S,H) 9).90 6 ( 5S . 95) •H:l 
7 ( 481. Sll 9).70 7 ( 61 ,18) 91H 
s ( ssa. H ) 91.50 - a ( 74 .to) 9541 
~ ( t2S.ll) 91.10 - 9 ( U .9)) 9S60 

- 10 ( 697.90) 91 10 -10 ( 91.25) 9571 
•••a•••••••• • ••••••••• 

loiEIOm~G fACTOA - 5.47 WUGIITllot r ACTOA • 0.19 

Jr,•,un<l lly Florldo Power & llghl Comrany Oockol No: 950001 El 
FPL Wllnoss: R Solva 
EKhlbll: No _ 
Oocumenl 1 Pago _JL ol 1.L 
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On:~Jnal Sheet No 7.203.018 

CtNERATio.~ PERfOAAAN([ lNCtHTIVE POIHTS TABLE 

fLOIUDA POWt.R 6 LIGHT COIIPNIY 
P(R!OO Of: OCT08ER 1994 Tl!ltOUQt IW\Oi 199S 

UIIIT: HVIERA ) 

!OOIVAl[IIT ruu ADlU~T(O AC'TW.l AVCJIAC£ ruu ADlUST£0 
AVA!lARllll'f SAVIN(;S/(LOSS) EQUIVAlENT H£AT RATE SAVIHGS(LOSS) ACTUAL AVC . 

1'01101\ (1000) AVAILABIL I1'Y POINTS ( SOOO) HlAT RAU 

·10 6S . JO 93.90c·A0l .ACT. tlO 141.98 954lc AOJ.An 
9 S8.S9 93.60 W - 96 . 3 • 9 117.79 95S> HR· 946~ 
8 51.08 93.30 • a llJ. 59 9567 
1 4S. S1 93.00 • 7 99.39 9S71 

• I· Jq.oG 92.70 • 6 as .19 9SSl 

' 32.SS 97.40 • s 70.99 9590 
4 26.04 92.10 • 4 56.79 9600 
l 19.53 91.10 • 3 42.60 960~ 
2 11.02 91.50 • 2 28 .40 9619 
1 6.51 91.20 • 1 14 . 20 9626 

0.00 9618 

0 o.oo 90.90 0 0.00 97ll 

0.00 9188 
• 1 ( 6. SO) 90 .60 - 1 ( 14 . 20) 9797 

? ( ll.OO) 90.30 - 2 ( 21. 40) 98u1 
l ( 19.50) 90.00 • J ( 4 2.~) 9816 
4 ( 16.00) 89.70 - 4 ( 56.79) 9876 
5 ( 32.50) 89.~0 - 5 ( 70.99) ?8l' 
6 ( )9.1.10) 89. 10 - 6 ( 85. 19) 9845 
7 ( 45. SO) aa.ao - 7 ( 99.19) 9SS4 
8 ( 52.00) 88.50 -. ( lll. S9) 9864 
9 ( 58. 50) 88.20 • 9 ( 127.79} 9871 

10 ( 65.00) 87.90 ·10 ( 141 . 95) 9551 

W£1 CHniiG FACTOR • o. 55 \IEICHnl<G rACTOR - 1.71 

lr,<,ued By Florldo Power & l ight Company Docket No.: 95000 t ·EI 
FPL Wllness· A Solva 
Exhtblt No .. __ 

110289 Document 1 Pago _ .IlL or 21 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
'I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Ong•nal Sh,.et No 7.203.019 

~----------------------------------------~----------

(QUJVAL(Uf 

AVAil-'BILITY 
I'Oi' TS 

·10 
• 9 
• a 

7 ,, 
\ 
4 
) 

~ 

t 

- 1 - ~ 
- J 

4 
s 
l 
1 
a 

-" · 10 

GfMRATI•G PtRfOIIIWoCt lM:fNTIVE I'Oil(TS TABlE 

HOlt! Ill. PQO{R ~ UGHT CO'.PNfY 
PtRIOO OF: OCTOUR 1994 TtiROUGH IWIOI 199\ 

FUll 
SAVJNGS/(LOSS) 

(1000) 

11.10 
64,S} 
S7 ,36 
50.19 
4} ,07 
35 .as 
28.6! 
21. II 
14.34 

7.17 

0.00 

( 7.1S) 
( 14.30) 
( 21.4\) 
( 21.60) 
( JS.7S) 
( 42 , 90) 
( 10.05) 
( Sl.lO) 
( 64.H) 
( 71. SO) 

UHIT l RIVIti!A 4 

AOJUSUO ACTI.IAI. 
(QIJIVAlOO 

AVAILABILITY 

11.10 
t5.so 
15.20 
1 4,90 
14.60 
14. )0 
14.00 
U.70 
83.40 
8].10 

82.80 

n.so 

A\ltRAC[ 
HEAT RATE 

I'Olh'TS 

.10 
• II •• • 1 
.. 6 
• s 
• 4 
.. J 
• l 
• 1 

0 

- 1 
12.10c·ADl.ACT. • 2 
U.90 w - n.4 - 3 
11.60 - 4 
11.30 - s 
11.00 - 6 
10.70 - 7 
10.40 - a 
10.10 - 9 
79,10 -10 

•Uf.ltllkG I ACIOII • O,GI 

FUH AJ>JUSI£0 
SAVJHGS(lOSS) ACTU-'l A\'t. 

CtOOO) Hl-'1 AATE 

111,04 9484 
119. )4 94~5 

141.64 9106 
12). 9J 9Hl 
106.2) 9579 
18.\7 9HO 
70.81 ~HI 

51.11 9S6l 
35.41 9H4 
17.70 9SIS 
0.00 9197 

c -'OJ.ACT . 
0.00 9612 HR• 966\ 

0.00 9/47 
l 17. 70) 9758 
( H.41) 9769 
( S),ll) 9140 
( 70.17) 9191 
( 11.52) 910) 
( 106.1)) 91·4 
( 12).9)) 9826 
( 141.64) 95ll 
( 119.34) 9141 
( 171. 04) ?810 

IIEIGHTJhG fACT Oil • 1 . U 

I~ sued By Florid!' Powor & Light Company Docket No.· IISOOOI·EI 
FPL WitnOSI' A Silva 
Exhlbll' No.: __ 

11cr.:8 J 
Oocumont1 Pogo --l..lL or _:J.L 
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7.203.020 

GE~ERATINC P(Rf(WWKt IIICOOM 1'011/TS TABLE 

rLORIOA P(MR 4 Llc;Kf CWNff 
PERIOD llF: OCTOIUt 1994 THAOUGII MAAOI 199~ 

U~IT: SAHFORO 4 

[QUIVAl(loT fUtl ADJUSTED ACTUAl AV(RAG£ FUll AOJU~ lEO 
AVAllABIL IT'i SAVINGS/(lDSS) EQiJIVAlOO HEAT RATE SAVIhGS(lOSS) -'ClUAl .,,-c;, 

POI ,TS (5000) AVAllAIIllTY POINTS (1000) t•IAT RAT! 

·10 10.50 91.10<-ADl.ACT. • 10 16.41 ~616 

9 15.45 96.15 EAf•91.5 • 9 61.19 9611 
8 16.40 96.60 • • 61,U 9611 
1 14 .lS 96.H • 7 SJ.S1 96H 
t 12.30 96.10 . ' 45 .16 9~41 

s 10.H 95.15 • 5 )1.11 964& 

• 8 .10 95.60 • 4 )O.Sl 96H 
) 6.1S 9S . H + 3 21.93 96t0 
1 4.10 95.10 + 2 15.19 9667 
1 7.05 ~· -~~ + 1 1.t4 961) 

o.oo 9610 

0 o.oo 9 4.60 0 0.00 9/' ~ 
.., A.OJ.ACl. 

0.00 98)0 UR• ~6?1 
I ( 7.00) 94.)5 - 1 ( 1.64) 9SJ6 
~ ( 4 ,00) 94.10 - 2 ( 15. ;9) 9141 
) ( 6.00) 93.15 - 3 

, 21.9}) 1849 . -. ( 1 .00) 9l.6C - 4 ( 30. S1) ~!SS 

s ( 10.00) 93.15 - s ( )1 . 22) 9161 
- 6 ( 12.00) 9).10 - 6 ( 45 .16) 9161 
- 1 ( 14 ,00) 92.15 - 7 ( Sl. Sl) 9114 

- a ( 16.00) 91.60 -. ( 61 .1S) 9Ul 
9 ( 11 ,00) 9l.B - 9 ( 61.79) 9111 

- 10 ( 20.00) 92.10 -10 ( 76.44) 9191 

----···-······------ .. . ..... . .. .. ............ 
WllQITING FACTOR • 0.11 WUGifllhG FACTOR • o.~~ 

lssuod By.Fiorlda PoNer & Ught Company Oockol No .. GSOOOI El 
FPL wnnoas A. Sttva 
E•hlbfl: No .. -----­
Oocumonl 1 Pogo _.2lL ol _1.1 
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(QUIVALEJ<T 
AVAil ASllTT'r 

1'011115 

· 10 
9 . ' ; 
" s 
4 
) 

1 . I 
0 

• I . .. 
. l 
•• s 
• 6 

; 
~ 

9 
10 

7.203.021 

GENERATINC PlRFOflloiAAC£ IhC£HTIVE POIIITS TABl! 

FLORIDA POOtR & LIGHT COMPANY 
PERICIO OF: OCT08ER l99C THAOUGH IWICH 19?S 

FUEL 
SAVlM:S/(lOSS) 

( SOOO) 

11.SO 
IS.7S 
14 .00 
l1 . 1S 
IO . SO 
8 . 1S 
1.00 
S.lS 
l.SO 
1.7S 

0.00 

( 1.69) 
( J.]8) 
( S.07) 
( 6 . 76) 
( s. 4S) 

10. 14) 
( 11 .1)) 
( nsn 
( IS.~I) 
( 1G.9U) 

U~IT: WlFORO S 

AOIUST(D ACTUAL 
CQUIVAL[IIT 

A\AllABilllY 

96.60 
96. lS 
96.10 
9S.IS 
9S.60 
9S . H 
9S.10 
94.8S 
9•.60 
94,)S 

94.10 

9l.SS 
9J.I>O 
9J.lS 

AVERAGE 
HEAT RATE 

POliO'S 

+10 
+ 9 
• a 
+ 1 
+ li 
• s 
+ 4 
• l 
+ 2 
+ 1 

0 

• 1 
• 2 
• l 

93.10<-ADJ.ACT. • 4 
92 .1S EAF•9l .2 • S 
92.60 6 
9l . JS 1 
91. 10 •• 9l.IS • 9 
,1.60 ·10 ... ......... ..... .... 

'Ot!GHTihG FACTOR • O.IS 

FUtl ADJUSTED 
SAVINCS(lOS. 1 A(ICAL A\~ . 

( SOOO) HEAT RAT£ 

UJ .37 'JUS< AOl ACT . 
Ul.Ol 'JSOO HP• 9HS 
98.70 9Sl) 
86.16 9S2G 
14.01 9\19 
61.69 9SS2 
49.lS 9S6~ 
)1.01 9S78 
24 .67 9S91 
12.34 9604 
o.oo 9617 

0.00 969/ 

0.00 9767 
( 12.)4) 9119 
( 1<.67) 9191 
( )1.01) 910S 
( 49.3S) 9118 
( 61.69) Ull 
( 74.01\ ?SU 
( 16.16) fJI\J 
( 91 10) 9110 
( 111.0)) 9151 
( Ul.J7) 9196 
. .. ···· ············--· 

IIUGHnhG r ACTOR • I. OS 

Issued By.Fiorldo Power & Light Company Docket No 050001·EI 
FPL Wrtnoas: A. Sllvo 
EJChlbll: No .. 
Document 1 Pogo 1.1 ol _11 
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lQUIVALEIIT 
AVAlLARILITY 

J'OI~TS 

.)0 
• ? 
• I 

I 
• t 
. s 
• 4 

l 
l 

• 1 

0 

~ 

• 
5 

- 6 
• 1 
• a 
- 9 
10 

7.203.022 

C(h(I\All'tG PtRrOI\IWiCE l..aHTlVE POINTS TABLE 

FUliiiDA P()I((R 6 LICHT at!l'AHY 
I'EUOO or: 'lCT08ER 1U4 lliROUQi IWIOt l99S 

FUEl 
SAVl~GS/(LOSS) 

(1000) 

1413. )0 
1211.97 
1110.64 
9!9.)1 
847. 9! 
706.6S 
565.11 
41).99 
212.66 
141.H 

0 . 00 

( 141.91) 
( 285.86) 
( 4ll. 79) 
( 511.71) 
{ 714.65) 
( 857. U) 
( 1000. U) 
( 1141.44) 
( 1786. 31) 
( 1429 lO) 

UNIT: TURJ<EY POI NT 3 

AD l US TEO ACTUAl. 
(QUJVALENT 

AVAILAIIIL lTY 

AVERAG£ 
HEAT AATt 

POl)ITS 

96 . 60c·AOl.ACT •• 10 
96.)0 EAF• J7 l • 9 
96.00 • • 
95.70 + 1 
95. 40 • 6 
95.10 + s 
94.10 + 4 
94.50 + 3 
94.20 • 2 
91.90 + 1 

9).60 0 

91.30 • 1 
9).00 - 2 
91.10 - l 
92. 40 •• 
92.10 • s 
91.10 - 6 
91.50 • 1 
91.20 • 8 
:10.90 • 9 
90.60 ·10 

. .. . ... ........ 
'IIUGHTI..C FACTOII • 12.04 

run ADJu~ no 
SAVINC;S(LOSS) ACTUAl AY. . 

( t OOO) HEAT AAT£ 

242.10 107)1 
217.19 107l1 
19).61 1074) 
169.H 10749 
. 4S.2G 107SS 
U1.0S 10761 
96.84 10166 
72.6) 10111 
41.42 10771 
24.21 10/14 
0.00 1019" 

0.00 10865 
c ADl .ACl 

0.0, 10940 UR·IOSS? 
( 24.21) 10946 
( 41.42) 10951 
( 11. 61) 109U 
( 96.14) 109~4 
( U1.0S) 10910 
( 145.26) 10975 
( 169.41) 10981 
( 191.tl) 1091~ 

( 217 .19) 1099) 
( 242 .10) 1099? . ..... .. ................ 
WElQITJNC; FACTOit • 2.06 

lssuod By Florida Power & Ught Company Oockot No: 0~1·EI 
FPL Wttnoas R Silva 
Exhibit: No.: 
Oocumont 1 rnao _22_ or _lL 
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[QUI\'Al(H 
AV4lLA!IlliTY 

I'OINTS 

·10 
• 9 
• 6 
• 1 
• 6 
• s 
• • 
• l 
• 2 
+ I 

0 

• 1 
• 2 
. l 
• • 

~ 

b 
• I 
• 8 
• 9 
· 10 

Onginnt Shoot No 

C(li£RATIIoG PEI\FOAAAACf IN(EJ(Ttv£ POOOS TABlE 

FlORIDA I'OiotR ' liGitT CJ:II(PI>J('( 
PEIUOD OF OCT AltA 19,. TltiiOUGII IWIOI 19q~ 

I Ull 
SAV!I.:;S/<LOSS) 

CSOOO) 

11~1.90 
1018 . 61 
91~ ,)1 
&00.0) 
61~. 7~ 
S71 45 
457.16 
)42 .87 
na. sa 
114 . 29 

li'IIT Sl LUCIE 1 

ADJUSTtD ACTUAl 
EOUIV.t.LlHT 

AVAIL.t.BIL m 

63.60 
6).)0 
61.00 
62.70 
62.40 
(2.10 
61.10 
61. so 
61.20 
60.90 

AVEAIU. 
HEAT RATE 

POlHTS 

•10 
+ 9 
+I 
• 7 
+ 6 
• s 
• 4 
.. 3 
• 2 
+ 1 

fUEL ADJUSllD 
SAVIHGS(LOSS) AClUAl AVC. , 

($000) MtAT RAi£ 

9).90 107~· 
14.51 10760 
7S.l1 10761 
65.11 10764 
56.)4 10766 
46.9~ 10769 
37.~6 10711 
21.17 1071} 
11.78 1(171S 
9.39 10171 
o.oo 10179 

7.203.024 

<· ADLACT. 
o.oo 60.60 0 0.00 IOSH t•A-108 10 

0.00 10978 
( 114. H) f>D. JD • 1 < 9.J9) 109}1 
( 218.66) 60.00 • 2 ( 11. 71) 109)} 
( }47 . 99) 59.70c·ADJ.ACT • 3 ( 21.17) 109JS 
( 457.31) S9. 40 EAr· S9,7 • 4 ( )7.56) 109)1 
( .11 . bS> ~9 . 10 • s ( 46.9U 1094 
( 685 . 91) ~8.10 • 6 ( 56.)4) 1094; 
( 100.)1) ~1.50 . 7 ( 65.73) 10944 
( 914 .64) 58.20 . I ( 75.12) 10946 
( 1028.97) S7.90 • 9 ( 14.51) 10948 
( 114} JO) S7 .60 -10 ( 9). 90) 109SO 

lo( ICI!TlloC FAClOA • 9. 74 IIUGIITIHG f AClOA • 0 . 80 

Ooekol No 950001 Et 
FPL Wttness: A. Silva 

t~sucd B:• Florida Power & Light Company 

1102ti9 
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E()UIVAl(NT 
AVAlU.SlllTY 

PO lilTS 

·10 
9 

• 8 
• 1 

6 
• s 

4 
l 
2 
I 

0 

1 
2 
3 

• 4 
5 
6 
7 

. 8 
• 9 
· 10 

Original Sheet No 

CE~ERATlHG PERF~~CE IHCEHTIVF POINTS TABlE 

rLORJOA POWUl & l1GNT COMPANY 
P£1UOO OF: OCTOI!ER 1994 TllltOUCH MARCH 1995 

FUEL 
SAVlNGS/(lOSS) 

( 1000) 

1501.00 
1350.90 
1200.80 
1050.70 
900.60 
750. so 
~. 40 
450.30 
300.20 
150.10 

0.00 

UNn' : ST. LUCIE l 

ADJUSTED ACTUAL 
EQUIVALENT 

AVAllA!IlUTY 

AI/ERAG[ 
IIEAT RATE 

POINTS 

94.~c·ADJ.ACT. •10 
94.30 EAF.97.2 • 9 
94.00 • a 
93.70 • 1 
93.40 • 6 
93.1C • s 
92.80 • 4 
92.50 • 3 
92.20 • 2 
91.90 • 1 

91 . 60 0 

FUEL AlllUSTlO 
SAVlNCS(lOSS) ACTUAL AVG. 

(ICOO) HlAT RAll 

763.~ 10495 
687.24 10514 
610.8! 10534 
SH.S? 10553 
458.16 10571 
)81. 80 10592 
305.44 10611 
229.08 1~6)0 

1S2. 71 10649 
76.36 !Ot69 
0.00 106A8 

0.00 1076) 

0.00 108)8 

7.203.025 

( IS 1.70) 91.30 • 1 ( 76.36) lOSSI<·AilJ. AC:I . 
( 303. ~J) 91.00 • 2 ( 151.71) 1087/ trR·I0869 
( 455.10) 90.70 . ) ( 229.08) 10896 
( 606.80) 90.40 • 4 ( 305.44) 1091S 
( 758.50) 90. 10 • s ( 381. SO) 109H 
( 910. 20) 89 .80 • 6 ( 451.16) lt'954 
( 1061. 90) 89.SO • 1 ( S)~.Sl) 10971 
( 12H.60) 89.20 • • ( 610 . 1&) 10991 
( ll6S.30) !8.90 • 9 ( 681.24) 11011 
( 1517 .00) u.~ · 10 ( 763. 60) II OJ I 

.. --------·--·--· ·---~-
. .... ~ ~ ...... ~ 

'otlGitTll;!; FACTOR - 12.79 WElGNTl NC r ACl OR • 6. ~1 

lbSllod Oy Florida Pow~r & Light Company Docket No.: 950001-EI 
FPL W1IOOM A. Silva 
Exhibit No.:-----­
Doc1J100nl 1 Pago ___.2L ol...:l'J_ 
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7.203.026 

GtNtRATIHG PEI\FOR.'WIC£ l N<.UITlVE 1'011{15 TABll 

FlOIUDA PMll & liQIT ~AKY 
PtRIOO OF: OCTOer:.R 1994 lliiiOUCH MAAOt 19~1 

UNIT: SOIERER 4 

LQUIVAL[HT FUEl AOJUST[I) ACTUAL AVERAGE run AOJU~TI 0 
A\AilABILIT't' SAVIh(;S/(lOSS) £QU£VAI.(IIT hEAT RATE SAVI 'tGS(LO~~l ACTUAl. AVC.. 

I'O!NTS (SOOO) AVAllAIIIlm POliiTS (1000) 11L4l RAil 

· 10 211 .)0 16 . .10 •10 441 01 9~1L . ') \91.01 16.10 . ' 196.96 9610 
• a 169. 84 IS .90 + I 311.11 9644 

• I 141.(.1 U.70 • 7 301.76 9619 . ~ 117.11 as.so + 6 264 .61 9671 
I 106. 11 IS.JO • s nO. S4 9t.ll 

• 84.92 IS.lO • 4 116.4) 9101 
I 63 69 1 4.90 • 3 1)2 .J) 97H 
1 4l 46 1 4.70 • 2 18.27 97)0 
I 111) I 4.SO + 1 44 . 11 9144 

0.00 ?HI 
Alll.ACT . 

0 0.00 14.)0 0 0.00 91H llk-981~ 

0.00 990! 
1 c )0 . 16) 84.10<- Aill.ACT. • 1 ( 44 .11) 9~11 

1 ( 60. ll) 11.90 EAF-&4.0 - 2 ( 81. 22) 99)6 
l ( ..0.4!) &1 . 70 - 3 ( ll2 H) 9911 
! ( 120.64) 1). so • 4 ( 116 . 4)) Gjb\ 

s ( ISO . IO) 1).)0 - s ( 220 . \4) 'i f ,,, 

. ~ ( 110. 96) 1).10 • 6 c lb4.t)) ~")')J 

• 7 ( 211 . 11) 11 , 90 • 7 ( 301.16) 10001 
A ( : H . :'I) 11.10 • a ( JS2 . 11) 1001:' 
'I ( :11.44) az . so . ' ( 196. 91) 1001L 

10 ( Jot.ro> 11.)0 ·10 ( 441.01) 10010 
···········•·······•• ............. 

loUWIINC fACtOR • 1.11 WUC.Iil IHG FA<: lOR • ).1(, 

l~!.u'1<1 lh rlorldn Power & Llghl Compt~ny OockOl No 950001 (I 
FPL WIU!tlll A Silva 
Exhibit. No.: ----­
Documonl 1 Pooo -2§.. of _1J_ 
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Ong•nal Sheet No. 7.203.027 

PLANNED OUTAGE SCHEDULE 
FLORIDA POWER & UGHT COMPANY 

PERIOD OF OCTOBER, 1i94 1M ROUGH MARCH, 1i95 

PLANT/UNIT ACTUAL OUTAGE REASON FOR OUTAGE 

Cape Canaveral 1 NONE 

Cape Canaveral 2 3113195- :V-31/95 Minor 8otlor Overhaul 

Laudcrdnlo 4 3/2.5195. :V-31/95 Hut Path Inspection 

Lauderdale 5 NONE 
Ft Myers 2 1112SJ9.4 • 12/7194 Minor 8oiler Overhaul 

1.1anliOO 2 1 CV17 194 - 1012.8184 M.nor SOder Overhaul 

Pon Evorgraoos 3 NONE 
Putnam 1 1CV7/94 · 12/3104 Combust. Turb1ne Overhaul 

St Johns R1vcr 1 31 41'95 • :V-31 /95 Turb/Gen 0\;CHhaul 

St Johns R1vor 2 NONE 
RIViera 3 NONE 
R1viera 4 1017194. 12/8194 Turb/Gen Overhaul 

::>anlord 4 NONE 
San.ord 5 NONE 
TurKey Po&nt 3 NONE 
r urKey Po•nt 4 1 cv 3J'9.4 • 11/14194 Reluel•ng 

St LUC•C . IQ/27194 • 12/1194 Rcluehng • 
St Lucoe 2 NONE 
Scheror 4 2J 3195 • 212CV'95 Minor 8oilcr Ovorhau• 

l~sucd By.Fiorldo Power & Light Company Oocqt No .• 95000t·EI 
FPL Witness: R Silva 

, 10~b.') 

Exhibit: No.:-=--------­
Document 1 Page _.2]_ ol _..zz._ 
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